F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
445000				С		
	145052			06/24/2015		
				JE		
SUNNT HILL NURSING HOME OF WILL COUNTY			JOLIET, IL 60433			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE	
INITIAL COMMENT	rS	F 000				
483.25(h) FREE OF	FACCIDENT	F 323				
environment remain as is possible; and	ns as free of accident hazards each resident receives					
by: Based on observat review the facility fa fall incidents resultin cause of the fall and This applies to 2 of	ion, interview and record ailed to thoroughly investigate ng in injuries to determine the d prevent additional falls. 3 residents, (R1 and R3)					
investigation compl director of nursing) diagnoses including flaccid hemiplegia (MDS (minimum dat BIMS (brief intervier 13 meaning R1 is c	eted by E3, ADON (assistant R1 is a 93 year old male with hypertension, dysphasia and left side). According to the a set) of 04/15/15 R1 has a w for mental status) score of ognitively intact. According to					
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION OVIDER OR SUPPLIER L NURSING HOME O SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O INITIAL COMMENT Incident investigati 483.25(h) FREE OI HAZARDS/SUPER The facility must en environment remain as is possible; and adequate supervision prevent accidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review the facility fa fall incidents resulti cause of the fall and This applies to 2 of reviewed for falls th The findings include According to the me investigation compl director of nursing) diagnoses including flaccid hemiplegia (MDS (minimum dat BIMS (brief intervie 13 meaning R1 is c	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145892 OVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINURSING HOME OF WILL COUNTY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS Incident investigation of 06/05/15/ IL78134 483.25(h) FREE OF ACCIDENT HAZARDS/SUPERVISION/DEVICES The facility must ensure that the resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and record review the facility failed to thoroughly investigate fall incidents resulting in injuries to determine the cause of the fall and prevent additional falls. This applies to 2 of 3 residents, (R1 and R3) reviewed for falls that resulted in injuries. The findings include: According to the medical record and incident investigation completed by E3, ADON (assistant director of nursing) R1 is a 93 year old male with diagnoses including hypertension, dysphasia and flaccid hemiplegia (left side). According to the MDS (minimum data set) of 04/15/15 R1 has a BIMS (brief interview for mental status) score of 13 meaning R1 is cognitively intact. According to	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING. 145892 B. WING OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EDEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING INTERCENTION 145892 B. WING CONDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 421 DORIS AVENUE IDENTIFICATION Y SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFINIO INFORMATION) PREVIDERS INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 Incident investigation of 06/05/15/ IL78134 483 25(h) FREE OF ACCIDENT HAZARDS/SUPERVISION/DEVICES F 000 Incident investigation of 06/05/15/ IL78134 483 25(h) FREE OF ACCIDENT HAZARDS/SUPERVISION/DEVICES F 323 The facility must ensure that the resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. F 323 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and record review the facility failed to thoroughly investigate fail incidents resulting in injuries to determine the cause of the fail and prevent additional falls. Interview facility failed to injuries. The findings include: According to the medical record and incident investigation completed by E3, ADON (assistant director of nursing) R1 is a 93 year old male with diagnoses including hypertension, dysphasia and faced hempleja (left side). According to the MDS (minimum data set) of 04/15/15 R1 has a BIMS (brief interview for mental status) score of 13 meaning R1 is cognitively intact. According to	EDEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Q2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (Q3) ABUILDING (Q3) ABUILDING <td< td=""></td<>	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						PRINTED: 06/30/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		CIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	145892		B. WING			C 06/24/2015			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUNNY HILL NURSING HOME OF WILL COUNTY				4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 421 DORIS AVENUE JOLIET, IL 60433	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 323	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	323					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6009252

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 3

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	D: 06/30/2015 APPROVED D: 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	145892		B. WING			_	C 06/24/2015		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-		
SUNNY HILL NURSING HOME OF WILL COUNTY					121 DORIS AVENUE JOLIET, IL 60433				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	06/15/15 R3 was obso her left side, stated sh walking without assist to the left wrist. R3 w returned with a diagno a hematoma to the left facility's final report di further investigation w no interview with the floor and that person no contributing factors that may have contribution	erved lying on the floor on he lost her balance when tance, complained of pain vas sent to the hospital and osis of left wrist fracture and ft side of the head. The id not indicate that any vas conducted. There was person who found R3 on the is not identified. There were s assessed for or identified outed to the fall occurring. interview with R3 included in	F	323					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6009252

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3